
APPOINTMENTS:  CERTIFICATED 
 Diaz Figueroa, Ana Degree: BA - Step 12 
 Spanish Effective: September 15, 2025 
 Wood Middle Salary: $60,370.00 prorated to $54,169.84 (166/185 days) 
 
 Massey, Alicia Degree: BA - Step 3 
 Special Ed Strat I: Mild/Moderate Effective: September 17, 2025 
 Central High  Salary: $50,995.00 prorated to $45,206.38 (164/185 days) 
  
APPOINTMENTS:  ADDITIONAL CONTRACTS 
 Adams, Melanie 6% 
 Team Leader - 7th Grade $2,144.46 
 Smart Middle 
 
 Bargmann, Julie 6% 
 Team Leader - 7th Grade $2,144.46 
 Smart Middle   
 
 Bell, Hunter 6% 
 Team Leader - 8th Grade $2,144.46 
 Smart Middle 
 
 Cameron, Corey 8% 
 Football - 7th Grade $2,859.28 prorated to $2,419.39 (33/39 days) 
 Wood Middle 
 
 Clymer, Katia 2% (.50 FTE) 
 Student Council  $357.41 
 Madison Elementary 
 
 Croxton, Kelly 5% 
 Safety Patrol $1,787.05 
 Madison Elementary 
 
 Durham, Lindsey 2% (.50 FTE) 
 Student Council $357.41 
 Buffalo Elementary 
 
 Frommelt, Maria 2% 
 Student Council  $714.82 
 Walcott K-8 
 
 Jantzi, Jacob 7% 
 Football - 7th Gade $2,501.87 
 Sudlow Middle 
 
 Lyon, Diane 2% 
 Student Council $714.82 
 McKinley Elementary 
 
 Massey, Alicia $2,000.00 prorated to $1,772.97 (164/185 days) 
 Special Ed Strat I: Mild/Moderate 
 Central High  
 
 Ridenour, Katelyn 8% 
 Volleyball $2,859.28 
 Smart Middle  
 
 Rodriguez, Rhmondo  8% 
 Football - 8th Grade $2,859.28 
 Sudlow Middle 



 
 Sims, Alvin 25% 
 Basketball - Girls’ Varsity $8,935.25 
 North High   
 
 Stolfa, Iris 6% 
 Team Leader - 8th Grade $2,144.46 
 Williams Middle 
 
 Tallman, Karen 5% 
 Safety Patrol $1,787.05 
 Jackson Elementary 
 
 Wheeler, Ruby 2% 
 Student Council  $714.82 
 Garfield Elementary 
 
 Whitworth, Hannah 2% 
 Student Council  $714.82 
 Jackson Elementary 
 
 Williams, Jordan 7% 
 Football - Assistant 8th Grade $2,501.87 
 Williams Middle 
 
 Voss, Adam  10% 
 E-Sports $3,574.10 
 North High     
  
APPOINTMENTS:  CLASSIFIED 
 Alvarez, Victoria Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Hayes Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Baznik, Megan Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Jefferson Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Bogan, Alecia Effective: September 9, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Hayes Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Colson, Muriah Effective: September 9, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Jefferson Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Curtis, Donna Effective: September 29, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Fillmore Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Davis, D’Angela Effective: September 2, 2025 
 Para Eductor (Stepping Stones) Salary: $16.34/hr 
 Children’s Village West Hours: 3.75 hrs/day 
 
 Day, Danielle Effective: September 9, 2025 
 FNS Worker Salary: $15.34/hr 
 Williams Middle Hours: 3.75 hrs/day 
  
 Diaz-Fuentes, Bella Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $15.99/hr (3.0 hrs) / $19.60/hr (3.5 hrs) 
 Children’s Village Hoover  Hours: 6.5 hrs/day 



 
 Dreher, Madysson Effective: September 17, 2025 
 Stepping Stone Lead - AM Wrap Salary: $17.00/hr 
 Madison Elementary Hours: 4.5 hrs/day 
 
 Dreher, Madysson Effective: September 17, 2025 
 Stepping Stone Lead Salary: $17.00/hr 
 McKinley Elementary Hours: 2.75 hrs/day 
 
 Drummond, Rebecca Effective: September 4. 2025 
 Administrative Assistant Salary: $21.96/hr 
 ASC Hours: 8.0 hrs/day 
 
 Duncan, Shannan Effective: September 9, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Hayes Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Farmer, Linda Effective: September 22, 2025 
 Custodian Salary: $17.84/hr 
 McKinley Elementary Hours: 6.25 hrs/day 
  
 Gutierrez, Graciella Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $15.99/hr (3.0 hrs) / $19.60/hr (3.5 hrs) 
 Children's Village West Hours: 6.5 hrs/day 
 
 Jackson, Miah Effective: September 9, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Jefferson Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Johnson, Jaylen Effective:  September 15, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary:  $18.53/hr 
 Davenport Learning Center Hours:  7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Johnson, Sharon Effective: August 27, 2025 
 Para Educator (Stepping Stones) Salary: $15.99/hr 
 Jackson Elementary Hours: 4.5 hrs/day 
 
 Knuth, Tammy Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Fillmore Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Litt, Jamal Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $15.99/hr 
 Hayes Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Macias, Alyssa Effective: August 27, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Blue Grass Elementary Hours: 2.75 hrs/day 
 
 Martin, Paulina Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 West High Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 McDermott, Alycea Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Jefferson Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Murga-Baker, Amelia Effective:  September 17, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary:  $18.53/hr 
 Wood Middle Hours:  7.0 hrs/day 
 



 Nichols, Samantha Effective:  September 17, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary:  $18.53/hr 
 Wood Middle Hours:  7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Purnell, Jaime Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Madison Elementary Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Roth, Anne Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator (Stepping Stones) Salary: $15.99hr 
 Eisenhower Elementary Hours: 3.0 hrs/day 
 
 Saffold, Della Effective: August 21, 2025 
 Para Educator (Stepping Stones) Salary: $15.99/hr 
 Garfield Elementary Hours: 2.75 hrs/day 
 
 Senter, Amber Effective: September 30, 2025 
 FNS Worker Salary: $15.34/hr 
 North High Hours: 3.75 hrs/day 
 
 Shorter, Willnaja Effective: September 16, 2025 
 FNS Cashier I Salary: $15.54/hr 
 Madison Elementary Hours: 6.5 hrs/day 
 
 Spiva, Nathan Effective: September 19, 2025 
 Campus Security Salary: $19.86/hr 
 Williams Middle Hours: 8.0 hrs/day 
 
 Terry, Alaina Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $15.99/hr 
 Smart Middle Hours: 5.0 hrs/day 
 
 Tiberio, Ashley Effective: September 10, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $18.53/hr 
 Smart Middle Hours: 7.0 hrs/day 
 
 Van Sant, Heather Effective: September 9, 2025 
 FNS Head Cook (floater) Salary: $16.74/hr 
 Various Buildings Hours: 8.0 hrs/day 
 
 Wright, Bailey Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Para Educator Salary: $15.99/hr (3.0 hrs) / $19.60/hr (3.5 hrs) 
 Children’s Village West Hours: 6.5 hrs/day 
 
RESIGNATIONS/TERMINATIONS:  CERTIFICATED 
Years of service = years in current bargaining unit (does not include previous years of service, years of service in other bargaining units, or 
temporary assignments) 
 Baker, Leslie Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Induction Coach Years of Service: 12 yrs 1 mo 
 ASC  
 
RESIGNATIONS:  ADDITIONAL CONTRACTS 
 Behmetuik, Scott 12% 
 Track - Boys’ Assistant $4,288.92 
 Central High  
 
 Finn, Van 7% 
 Basketball - Boys’ 7th Grade $2,501.87 
 Walcott K-8 
 
  



 Muhammad, Anwar 12% 
 Softball - Assistant $4,288.92 
 North High  
 
 Sims, Alvin 7% 
 Basketball - Boys’ 7th Grade $2,501.87 
 Sudlow Middle 
 
 Sims, Alvin 7% 
 Basketball - Girls’ 7th Grade $2,501.87 
 Sudlow Middle 
 
RETIREMENTS:  CLASSIFIED 
Years of service = years in current bargaining unit (does not include previous years of service, years of service in other bargaining units, or 
temporary assignments) 
 Payne, Kelly Effective: January 9, 2026 
 FNS Cook Years of Service: 9 yrs 9 mos 
 West High   

  
RESIGNATIONS/TERMINATIONS:  CLASSIFIED 
Years of service = years in current bargaining unit (does not include previous years of service, years of service in other bargaining units, or 
temporary assignments) 
 
 Bogan, Alecia Effective: September 15, 2025 
 Para Educator Years of Service: 1 wk 
 Hayes Elementary   
 
 Curtis, Donna Effective: September 28, 2025 
 FNS Cook Years of Service: 1 yr 
 North High Reason: Other District Assignment  
 
 Davis, James Effective: September 19, 2025 
 T.A.P. Coordinator Years of Service: 5 yrs 1 mo 
 North High  
 
 Drummond, Rebecca Effective: September 3, 2025 
 Student Information System Specialist Years of Service: 8 yrs 3 mos 
 ASC Reason: Other District Assignment 
 
 Hayes, Corttany Effective: September 24, 2025 
 FNS Manager II Years of Service: 1 mo 
 Smart Middle  
 
 Pekarek, Marcia Effective:  September 12, 2025 
 Para Educator Years of Service:  3 wks 
 Walcott K-8  
 
 Rensberger, Stacey Effective: September 17, 2025 
 Student & Family Services Office Manager Years of Service: 3 mos  
 ASC  
 
 Saul, Dawn Effective: September 8, 2025 
 Building Coordinator Years of Service: 14 yrs 8 mos 
 ASC  
 
 Smith, Madalyn Effective: June 3, 2025 
 Para Educator Years of service: 7 yrs 9 mos 
 West High  
 
 Tiedje, Karole Effective: September 3, 2025 
 FNS Worker (floater) Years of Service: 3 mos 
 Various Buildings  



 
 Walsh, Alyssa Effective: September 16, 2025 
 Para Educator Years of Service: 2 wks 
 Blue Grass Elementary  
 
 Warren, Heather Effective: September 10, 2025 
 Campus Security Years of Service: 7 mos 
 Smart Middle   
 
 Amendment to 9/8/25 Board Agenda: 
 Hodgson, Cameron Effective: September 12, 2025      RESCINDED 
 FNS Van Driver Years of Service: 1 yr 4 mos         RESIGNATION 
 Operations Center 
 
 
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS: CERTIFICATED 
 

LAST NAME FIRST 
NAME 

SCHOOL OLD 
DEGREE 

NEW 
DEGREE 

NEW 
STEP 

NEW 
SALARY 

AGUIRRE ABIGAIL WILLIAMS BA BA+15 4 $51,086 

AKERS KATLYN SMART MA MA+30 5 $58,536 

BARGMANN JULIE SMART BA+15 MA 9 $62,202 

BARR JESSICA CENTRAL MA MA+15 13 $71,363 

BARRY MICHAEL HAYES MA MA+15 23 $78,692 

BERTELSEN MELISSA WEST MA SPDR 29 $86,021 

BEVANS ELIZABETH WILLIAMS BA MA 8 $60,370 

BLOCKER LORI WEST MA+30 SPDR 19 $80,524 

BOLDT CHELSEY HAYES MA MA+15 15 $75,028 

BORTON JACOB WILLIAMS BA+15 MA 13/13 $69,531 

BOURASSA-
DORSETT 

SARA HAYES MA MA+15 9 $64,034 

BREEN DELANEY HAYES BA BA+15 5 $51,207 



BREIER DANIELLE WEST MA+15 MA+30 19 $78,692 

BURNS MEGAN WEST MA+30 SPDR 15 $78,692 

BUSH EMILY CENTRAL BA BA+15 16 $63,412 

CASHMAN MORGAN HAYES BA MA 5 $54,872 

CHIDESTER STEVE WOOD BA+15 MA 15/13 $69,531 

CHOATE KATHERINE 
L. 

WEST MA MA+30 18 $78,692 

CHOATE KATHERINE HAYES MA MA+15 24 $78,692 

COYNE- 
LOGAN 

CHRISTINE WEST MA MA+30 23 $80,524 

CURREN DEBRA HAYES MA MA+30 21 $79,425 

DAY-MEEKER AMBER ASC MA+30 SPDR 21 $81,257 

DELVEAU ELIZABETH ADAMS BA MA 5 $54,872 

DEVOLDER JESSICA NORTH BA+15 MA+15 5 $56,704 

DINVILLE NICOLE CENTRAL MA+15 MA+30 16 $78,692 

ENDRIS ALISIA WALCOTT BA+15 MA 16/13 $69,531 

FOLEY ALISON JEFFERS
ON 

BA BA+15 15 $63,403 

FROST ANNIE CENTRAL MA+15 MA+30 31 $84,189 

GILLUND KELLEY WEST BA MA+15 9 $64,034 

GRAVERT BRITTANY JACKSON BA BA+15 6 $53,040 



HARRIS ALLISON ADAMS BA+15 MA 16/13 $69,531 

HAYMAN SARAH NORTH MA MA+15 23 $78,692 

HELD CANDICE SUDLOW BA BA+15 5 $51,207 

HUGHES JESSICA NORTH MA MA+15 12 $69,531 

HUGHES MATTHEW SMART MA MA+30 4 $56,704 

HYTHECKER DENISE TRUMAN MA+15 MA+30 17 $78,692 

JACK CATHY CENTRAL BA+15 MA 22/13 $69,531 

JANOSKI NICOLE ASC MA+15 MA+30 16 $78,692 

JEBSON ASHLEY HAYES BA BA+15 6 $53,040 

JOHNSON CATLYN SMART MA MA+15 8 $62,202 

KELLENBER
GER 

HEIDI ADAMS BA MA 14/13 $69,531 

KISSACK DAVID CENTRAL MA+15 MA+30 23 $80,524 

KIZER JENNIFER WEST MA+30 SPDR 21 $81,257 

KLEMME JESSICA HAYES BA MA 18/13 $69,531 

KOHRT SHEILA WEST MA+15 MA+30 26 $82,357 

LAMBERT AUSTIN WILLIAMS BA BA+15 11 $62,202 

LONG SHELBY WEST MA MA+15 6 $58,536 

MATTECHEC
K 

DARCIE GARFIEL
D 

MA+30 SPDR 29 $86,021 

MCCARTHY ALEXANDE
R 

SUDLOW BA MA 13/13 $69,531 



MCDONALD KATIE JEFFERS
ON 

BA+15 MA 11 $65,866 

MCGAULEY ANDREA NORTH BA+15 MA 11 $65,866 

MCGLYNN SARAH JEFFERS
ON 

MA MA+15 21 $77,593 

MCMAHON ANNIE ADAMS MA+15 MA+30 22 $79,425 

MILLER 
(SARVESTAN
EY) 

ARYANA WOOD BA BA+15 6 $53,040 

MITCHELL DYLAN WEST BA BA+15 9 $58,536 

MUELLER KIRK SUDLOW BA MA 11 $65,866 

NIKOLOPOUL
OS 

JOHN WEST BA MA 6 $56,704 

NIMKE DEBRA WEST MA+30 SPDR 25 $82,357 

PARKER BRODY CENTRAL BA BA+15 8 $56,704 

PARKETON BLAINE WEST MA SPDR 23 $82,357 

PAULSON MANDY TRUMAN MA MA+15 13 $71,363 

PAULY ANDREA ADAMS BA MA 29 $80,524 

PORTER SYDNEY WOOD BA+15 MA 7 $58,536 

RAY AMANDA WEST MA+30 SPDR 20 $81,257 

REAGAN STEPHANIE WEST MA+30 SPDR 17 $80,524 

ROWLEY KAYLA CV WEST BA BA+15 9 $58,536 

SCHAEFFER ASHLEY WEST MA+30 SPDR 17 $80,524 



SCHRIVER KAYLEE ADAMS BA MA 6 $56,704 

SENNE ANGELA WEST MA+30 SPDR 19 $80,524 

SMALLWOOD NICHOLAS MID CITY BA+15 MA 16/13 $69,531 

SNARR JAMIE FILLMOR
E 

BA+15 MA 13/13 $69,531 

SPANGENBE
RG 

RACHEL SMART MA+15 MA+30 12 $71,363 

STIRLING KACI NORTH MA MA+15 15 $75,028 

STRAJACK ABBEY HAYES BA MA 11 $65,866 

THEILL LINDSAY WILLLIAM
S 

BA MA 14/13 $69,531 

THOMAS KRISTIN ADAMS MA MA+15 15 $75,028 

THOMAS KARI GARFIEL
D 

MA MA+15 30 $82,357 

THOMPSON TRUDY GARFIEL
D 

MA MA+30 16 $78,692 

THOMSON SANDRA WOOD BA+15 MA 20/13 $69,531 

THOVSON KATIE CENTRAL MA+15 MA+30 27 $82,357 

VERDON KYLE WEST MA MA+30 7 $62,202 

VOSS TREVOR SMART MA MA+30 5 $58,536 

WEAVER LAURA WEST MA+15 MA+30 15 $76,860 

WILLARD NICOLE JACKSON MA MA+15 25 $78,692 

WILT KATHERINE CV WEST BA BA+15 6 $53,040 

 
 
 


